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agatha christie

1 Agatha Christie
Death on the Nile

New York: Dodd, Mead, 1937. First American Edition, 
preceded by the First UK Edition published by Collins 
the same year.

A Hercule Poirot mystery, basis for the 1978 film 
starring Peter Ustinov as Poirot, and for the 2022 film 
directed by and starring Kenneth Branagh.

Contemporary owner name to the front endpaper, 
some glue-darkening and a hint of foxing to the 
endpapers, overall about Near Fine in a Near Fine dust 
jacket. Jacket with light rubbing and wear to the spine 
and rear panel, and faint foxing to the flap folds.

$4250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169151/agatha-christie/death-on-the-nile-first-edition


2 Agatha Christie
The Murder on the Links

New York: Dodd, Mead, 1923. First Edition. Agatha 
Christie's third book, and the second novel to feature 
Hercule Poirot.

Couple of taps to the center top edges of the front and 
rear boards, a few minute splashes to the top page 
edges, and a hint of rubbing to the backstrip. Overall 
still about Near Fine, lacking the scarce dust jacket. 

$3500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169143/agatha-christie/the-murder-on-the-links-first-edition


3 Agatha Christie
Peril at End House

New York: Dodd, Mead, 1932. First American Edition. 
The seventh Hercule Poirot mystery. 

Slight spine lean, overall Very Good in a Very Good, 
price-clipped example of the scarce dust jacket, with 

small chips at the extremities, and a moderately faded 
spine panel with red titles evenly faded to white. 

$3500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169208/agatha-christie/peril-at-end-house-first-edition


4 Agatha Christie
Evil Under the Sun

New York: Dodd, Mead, 1941. First American Edition, 
preceded by the First UK Edition published by Collins 
the same year. 

A Hercule Poirot mystery, basis for the 1982 film 
starring Peter Ustinov, Maggie Smith, James Mason, 
and Diana Rigg.

Board edges faintly toned, with a nick at the crown, 
overall Near Fine in a Very Good plus dust jacket 
with spine lightly faded, a pinhole to the front panel 
(affecting the second A in Agatha), and a few minute 
chips to the crown and top edge of the front panel. 
Despite issues, presents well.

$2250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169163/agatha-christie/evil-under-the-sun-first-edition


New York: Dodd, Mead, 1936. First American Edition, 
in the red variant dust jacket, preceded by the First 
UK Edition published by Collins the same year. A 
mystery featuring Hercule Poirot, Arthur Hastings, 
and Chief Inspector Japp.

Basis for several adaptations, most notably the 1965 film 
The Alphabet Murders, starring Tony Randall as Poirot.

Slight lean, crown bumped, overall Very Good plus 
in a Very Good or better example of the scarce dust 
jacket. Jacket has silverfish damage to the flaps and 
top edges of the front and rear panels, moderate wear 
to the spine ends and corners, and some light rubbing 
to the spine. 

$2250

Agatha Christie
The ABC Murders5

London: Collins Crime Club, 1936. First UK Edition, 
preceding all others. A mystery featuring Hercule 
Poirot, Arthur Hastings, and Chief Inspector Japp.

Fair condition, lacking the rare dust jacket, bound 
in orange cloth, with a lean, spine faded, moderate 
foxing to the text block and leaves, boards soiled, and 
an owner stamp on the front endpaper. 

$850

Agatha Christie
The ABC Murders6

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169148/agatha-christie/the-abc-murders-first-edition
https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169149/agatha-christie/the-abc-murders-first-uk-edition


7 Agatha Christie
The Secret of Chimneys

New York: Dodd, Mead, 1925. First American Edition, 
preceded by the First UK Edition published the same year.

Very Good, lacking the scarce dust jacket, boards 
dampstained, spine and board edges faded, with 
bumps and a hint of fray to the bottom corners. 

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169140/agatha-christie/the-secret-of-chimneys-first-edition


8 Agatha Christie
N or M?

London: Collins Crime Club, 1941. First UK Edition, 
preceding all others. The third Tommy and Tuppence 
Beresford mystery.

Slight lean, some foxing to the page edges, overall Very 
Good plus in a Very Good plus dust jacket which shows 

professional restoration at the corners and spine ends. 
Jacket spine faded, with moderate foxing to the flaps 
and verso, and light creasing to the front flap.

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169157/agatha-christie/n-or-m-first-uk-edition


9 Agatha Christie
Three Act Tragedy

London: Collins Crime Club, 1935. First UK Edition, 
preceded by the First American Edition published by 
Dodd, Mead the previous year, under the title Murder in 
Three Acts. The eleventh Hercule Poirot mystery.

Very Good, lacking the scarce dust jacket. Spine lean, 
moderate foxing throughout, two contemporary owner 
names to the front endpaper, backstrip faded. 

$975

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169305/agatha-christie/three-act-tragedy-first-uk-edition


10 Agatha Christie
Poirot and the Regatta Mystery

London: Vallancey Press, circa 1944. First Separate UK 
Edition of this short story.

Published by philatelist and editor F. Hugh Vallancey, 
who published two other Christie short stories ("Crime 
in Cabin 66" and "The Mystery of the Baghdad Chest") 
before retiring due to poor health in 1948.

A Poirot mystery story, first published in Toronto's 
The Star Weekly in 1936, and in the UK by The Strand 
Magazine the same year. 

Very Good in stiff, saddle-stapled wrappers, with 
moderate soil to the wrapper edges, ink annotations to 
the rear wrapper, and pages lightly age-toned.   

$950

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169293/agatha-christie/poirot-and-the-regatta-mystery-first-separate-uk-edition


11 Agatha Christie
Sad Cypress

New York: Dodd, Mead, 1940. First American Edition, 
preceded by the First UK Edition published by Collins 
the same year. A Hercule Poirot mystery.

Some toning to the backstrip and board edges, light 
foxing to the endpapers, generally Very Good plus in a 

Very Good or better, price-clipped dust jacket. Jacket 
has a chip at the crown, light toning to the spine and 
flap folds, and some foxing to the verso. 

$950

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169295/agatha-christie/sad-cypress-first-edition


12 Agatha Christie
Poirot Loses a Client

First Canadian Edition, with a stamp indicating the 
same on the copyright page. Preceded by the First UK 
Edition published by Collins Crime Club in 1937 under 
the title Dumb Witness. 

Adapted for television as part of the 1989-2013 
television series Agatha Christie's Poirot, starring David 
Suchet as Poirot. 

Very Good plus in a Very Good dust jacket. Three small 
pinholes to the bottom board edges. Jacket lightly 
toned, with a few short closed tears and accompanying 
creasing at the corners. 

$950



13 Agatha Christie
The Hollow

London: Collins Crime Club, 1946. First UK Edition. A 
Hercule Poirot mystery. 

Gift inscription to the front endpaper, foxing to the 
text block, overall Very Good plus in a Very Good plus 

dust jacket with some fading and dampstaining to the 
spine, chips at the spine ends, and moderate soil to 
the rear panel.

$650

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169193/agatha-christie/the-hollow-first-uk-edition


London: Collins Crime Club, 1945. First UK Edition. 
Correct first issue dust jacket, with "Voice of Britain" 
blurb on the rear flap. A murder mystery set in 
Ancient Egypt.

Faint foxing to top page edges, spine lean, overall Very 
Good plus in a Very Good plus dust jacket with spine 
panel very lightly faded and a short closed tear to the 
bottom edge of the front panel. 

$575

Agatha Christie
Death Comes as the End14

London: Collins Crime Club, 1952. First UK Edition. A 
Hercule Poirot mystery.

Very Good plus in a Very Good plus dust jacket. 
Slight lean, with endpapers and page edges foxed. 
Jacket foxed to the verso, flaps, and rear panel, with a 
pinhole to the front flap fold, and a lightly faded and 
edgeworn spine. 

$450

Agatha Christie
Mrs. McGinty's Dead15

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169181/agatha-christie/death-comes-as-the-end-first-uk-edition
https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169127/agatha-christie/mrs-mcgintys-dead-first-uk-edition


London: Collins Crime Club, 1943. First UK Edition, 
preceded by the First American Edition published by 
Dodd, Mead in 1942. A Miss Marple mystery.

Some faint foxing to the text block, overall Very Good 
plus in a Very Good dust jacket with loss at the spine 
ends, spine rubbed, and a six-inch closed tear to the 
rear flap fold, repaired with old cello tape to the verso. 
Jacket shows signs of nonprofessional restoration to 
the spine and flap folds. 

$450

Agatha Christie
The Moving Finger17

New York: Dodd, Mead, 1938. First American Edition, 
preceded by the First UK Edition published by Collins 
the same year. A Hercule Poirot mystery, set in 
Jerusalem and Petra. 

Very Good plus, lacking the dust jacket, topstain bright 
and unfaded, with some fray to the spine ends, light 
dampstaining to the boards, and one corner bumped. 

$475

Agatha Christie
Appointment with Death16

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169161/agatha-christie/appointment-with-death-first-edition
https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169173/agatha-christie/the-moving-finger-first-uk-edition


18 Margery Allingham 
The Oaken Heart

London: Michael Joseph, 1941. First UK Edition, 
preceding all others. Association Copy, inscribed by 
the author to Robert Lusty, the co-founder of Michael 
Joseph, accompanied by Lusty's decorative bookplate on 
the front pastedown. The inscription reads: "Bob (Best 
Publisher on Earth) Lusty / Margery Allingham / 1941." 

A nonfiction account of the first year of the Blitz on 
England, told from the viewpoint of the residents of 

Tolleshunt D'Arcy, the author's home village (called 
"Auburn" in the book), and based on Allingham's own 
correspondence.

Overall Very Good or better in a Very Good plus dust 
jacket, with a neat archival tape reinforcement along 
the top and bottom edges of the jacket verso.

$3500

margery allingham

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168894/margery-allingham/the-oaken-heart-first-edition-association-copy-inscribed-to-the-publisher


19 Margery Allingham 
Dancers in Mourning

London: William Heinemann, 1937. First UK Edition, 
preceding all others. The ninth Albert Campion 
mystery. 7/6 price on the front flap of the dust jacket, 
as called for. Scarce in jacket. 

Very Good in a Very Good dust jacket. Leaves foxed, 
with a spine lean. Jacket lightly and evenly toned, with 
some foxing to the verso and rear flaps, and chips at 
the spine ends (lettering affected at the heel). 

$3250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169076/margery-allingham/dancers-in-mourning-first-uk-edition


20 Margery Allingham 
Black'erchief

Garden City: Doubleday Page, 1923. First American 
Edition. Author's first novel, published when she was 19 
years old. 

A seafaring, swashbuckling adventure, set on Mersea 
Island in the 17th century. 

Very Good plus in a solid Very Good, price-clipped 
dust jacket. Slight lean, page edges foxed, with light 
offsetting and a touch of foxing to the endpapers. 
Jacket spine lightly toned with some chipping at the 
crown (titles not affected), minor chipping at the 
corners, and rear panel lightly soiled. 

$1850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168936/margery-allingham/blackerchief-blackerchief-blackkerchief-dick-first-edition


21 Margery Allingham writing as Maxwell March 
Rogue's Holiday

Garden City: Doubleday, 1935. First American Edition. 
The second of three psychological mysteries written 
by Margery Allingham under the Maxwell March 
pseudonym. 

Lightly faded topstain, else Fine in a Very Good plus 
jacket with expert restoration at the extremities. Jacket 
dampstained to the verso, along the spine and top and 
bottom edges. 

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168896/margery-allingham-maxwell-march/rogues-holiday-first-edition


22 Margery Allingham writing as Maxwell March 
The Man of Dangerous Secrets

Garden City: Doubleday, 1933. First American Edition, 
published the same year in the UK, under the title 
Other Man's Danger. The first of three "psychological" 
crime novels written by Margery Allingham under the 
Maxwell March pseudonym. 

Fine, with a bright yellow topstain, in a Very Good, 
price-clipped dust jacket. Jacket with several old cello 
tape repairs on the verso, and a few small chips and 
light rubbing along the top and bottom edges. 

$675

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168899/margery-allingham-maxwell-march/the-man-of-dangerous-secrets-first-edition


23 Margery Allingham 
Black Plumes

Garden City: Doubleday Doran, 1940. First American 
Edition. 

Near Fine in a stunning, Fine dust jacket. Backstrip of 
the book very slightly toned, some mild offsetting to 

the front endpapers, and a pinhead-size stain on the 
front board.

$675

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168991/margery-allingham/black-plumes-first-edition


24 Margery Allingham 
Mystery Mile

Garden City: Doubleday, 1930. First American Edition. 
The second Albert Campion mystery.

Slight lean, offsetting to endpapers, else Very Good 
plus in a Good to Very Good dust jacket. Jacket lightly 

frayed at the extremities and faded along the spine 
panel, with a couple of neat cello tape repairs along the 
verso of the front hinge fold. 

$550

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168897/margery-allingham/mystery-mile-first-edition


25 Margery Allingham 
The Fashion in Shrouds

London: Heinemann, 1938. First UK Edition. The tenth 
Albert Campion mystery.

Slight lean, else easily Near Fine in a Very Good plus 
dust jacket. Book and jacket with owner or library's 

tape shadows to endpapers and jacket flaps, though no 
other evidence of library use. Jacket has small chips at 
the crown and corners. 

$550

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168938/margery-allingham/the-fashion-in-shrouds-first-uk-edition


New York: Doubleday Doran , 1937. First Edition. 
Collects seven short stories featuring detective 
Albert Campion.

Near Fine, with a bright red topstain, in an about Near 
Fine, price-clipped dust jacket. Jacket has a short 
closed tear to the top edge of the front panel, with 
light toning and rubbing and rubbing to same. 

$475

Margery Allingham 
Mr. Campion: Criminologist26

Garden City: Doubleday Doran, 1941. First American 
Edition. The eleventh Albert Campion mystery 
published in book form.

About Fine and perhaps unread in a Very Good plus 
dust jacket. Book has a lovely black topstain, and 
only some moderate offsetting to the endpapers to 
note. Jacket has a lightly toned spine panel with a few 
splashes to the verso, and some rubbing and light fray 
at the spine ends.  

$450

Margery Allingham 
Traitor's Purse27

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169073/margery-allingham/mr-campion-criminologist-first-edition
http://royalbooks.com/pages/books/168937/margery-allingham/traitors-purse-first-edition


28 Dorothy L. Sayers 
Lord Peter Views the Body

New York: Payson and Clark, 1929. First American 
Edition, preceded by the UK First Edition published by 
Gollancz the same year. The author's first collection 
of mystery stories, featuring her amateur sleuth Lord 
Peter Wimsey. 

Hint of foxing to the top page edges and fore-edges, 
light offsetting to the endpapers, otherwise Very Good 

plus in a Very Good plus example of the rare dust 
jacket. Jacket spine and flap folds moderately edgeworn 
and toned, short closed tear and accompanying 
creasing to the bottom edge of the front panel, with 
three old cello tape reinforcements to the verso.

$4500

crime and mystery

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169220/dorothy-l-sayers/lord-peter-views-the-body-first-edition


29 Dorothy L. Sayers 
Gaudy Night

London: Victor Gollancz, 1935. First UK Edition, in 
the scarce first state dust jacket. The tenth Lord Peter 
Wimsey mystery.

Very Good in a Very Good dust jacket. Slight lean, 
with some light foxing to the top page edges and first 

five leaves, and a bookplate to the front pastedown. 
Jacket spine toned, flaps and front panel lightly 
faded, with light chipping to the spine ends (titling 
unaffected) and corners. 

$3250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169225/dorothy-sayers/gaudy-night-first-uk-edition


30 Dorothy L. Sayers 
Suspicious Characters

New York: Brewer, Warren, and Putnam, 1931. First 
American Edition, preceded by the First UK Edition 
published the same year, under the title The Five Red 
Herrings. The sixth Lord Peter Wimsey mystery.

Very Good plus, with a slight lean and evidence of 
erasure to the pastedowns, in a Very Good or better 

dust jacket. Jacket lightly toned to the extremities, with 
moderate wear and some chipping to the spine ends 
and corners, a scratch on the front panel, and a short 
closed tear at the bottom of the front flap fold.

$1850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169221/dorothy-sayers/suspicious-characters-first-edition


31 Dorothy L. Sayers 
Whose Body?

New York: Boni and Liveright, 1923. First American 
Edition, preceded by the First UK Edition published by 
T. Fisher Unwin the same year. First issue, with "Boni 
and Liveright" instead of "Boni and Liveright Inc." on the 
title page. 

Sayers' first book, introducing her beloved sleuth, Lord 
Peter Wimsey. Haycraft-Queen Cornerstone.

Very Good or better, lacking the scarce dust jacket, 
slightly cocked, with a contemporary owner name and 
year on the top left corner of the front pastedown, rear 
hinge starting, and backstrip lightly toned. 

$675

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169239/dorothy-l-sayers/whose-body-first-edition


32 P.D. James 
Cover Her Face

New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1962. First Edition. 
Inscribed by the author on the title page: "For Frances / 
P.D. James."

James' first mystery, and the first in the Adam 
Dalgliesh series.

Very Good plus in a Very Good plus dust jacket. Slight 
lean, with numeric annotations in manuscript ink to 
the front pastedown. Jacket lightly creased to the rear 
flap, with a short closed tear to the top edge of the front 
panel, and faint toning to the rear panel and flaps.

$850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168990/p-d-james/cover-her-face-first-edition-inscribed


33 Gladys Mitchell 
Say It With Flowers

London: Michael Joseph, 1960. First UK Edition. The 
33rd Mrs. Bradley mystery.

Slight lean, overall Very Good plus in a Very Good plus 
dust jacket with moderate toning to the spine, flap 
edges, and rear panel.

$475

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169290/gladys-mitchell/say-it-with-flowers-first-uk-edition


34 Phoebe Atwood Taylor 
The Mystery of the Cape Cod Tavern

London: Eyre and Spottiswoode, 1935. First UK Edition. 
An Asey Mayo mystery.

Very Good plus in a Very Good plus dust jacket. Slight 
lean, with some foxing to the bottom portion of the 

backstrip. Jacket spine lightly toned, with moderate 
soil to the verso. Publisher's 3/6 net price label on the 
jacket spine, as issued.

$450

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169060/phoebe-atwood-taylor-attwood/the-mystery-of-the-cape-cod-tavern-first-uk-edition


35 Josephine Tey 
Miss Pym Disposes

London: Peter Davies, 1946. First UK Edition. The 
author's second novel.

Slight lean, with contemporary owner name, date, and 
initials to the front endpaper, overall Very Good plus in 
a Good or better, professionally restored dust jacket. 

$450

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169069/josephine-tey/miss-pym-disposes-first-uk-edition


36 Sherwood King 
If I Die Before I Wake

First Edition. Basis for the 1948 Orson Welles film The 
Lady from Shanghai, starring Welles and Rita Hayworth.

About Fine, with a lovely red topstain, in an about Very 
Good example of the rare dust jacket with chipping at 

the extremities (no titling affected) and a triangular 
chip at the top of the rear panel.

$3500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169903/sherwood-king/if-i-die-before-i-wake-first-edition


37 Mick Herron 
Slow Horses

New York: Soho Constable, 2010. First American 
Edition, preceded by the First UK Edition published the 
same year. Inscribed on the title page: "To Andrew / 
With best wishes / Mick Herron." 

The first novel in the Slough House series, adapted into 
the 2022 British television series Slow Horses, starring 
Gary Oldman. 

Bottom outer corner of the rear board and jacket lightly 
bumped, else Near Fine in a Near Fine, lightly rubbed 
dust jacket. 

$2500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168880/mick-herron/slow-horses-first-edition-inscribed


38 Mick Herron 
Smoke and Whispers

London and New York: Soho Constable, 2009. First 
American Edition, preceded by the First UK Edition 
published the same year. Signed and dated by the 
author on the title page. 

The fourth Zoë Bohm mystery.

Bottom right corner of the front board lightly bumped, 
else Fine and unread in a Fine dust jacket.  

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168886/mick-herron/smoke-and-whispers-signed-first-edition


39 Mick Herron 
The Last Voice You Hear

New York: Carroll and Graf, 2004. First Edition. 
Signed and dated by the author on the title page. The 
second Zoë Bohm mystery.

Fine and unread in a Fine dust jacket. 

$950

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168887/mick-herron/the-last-voice-you-hear-signed-first-edition


40 Mick Herron 
Why We Die

New York: Carroll and Graf, 2006. First Edition. Signed 
and dated by the author on the title page. 

Mick Herron's third book, and the third novel in the Zoë 
Bohm mystery series. 

Fine and unread in a lightly rubbed, else Fine dust jacket.

$850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168874/mick-herron/why-we-die-first-edition


41 Joseph Hayes 
The Desperate Hours

Original typed manuscript for Joseph Hayes’ 1954 
novel, with numerous authorial typeovers and editorial 
corrections. With stamps from the James Brown 
Agency (author's agent), a 1953 date stamp, and an 
annotation noting "Random House New York” on the 
title page.

Published by Random House in 1954, the book was 
so popular that the author wrote adaptations for both 
theatre and film within a year of its publication. The 
resultant film, a now-classic 1955 noir directed by 
William Wyler and starring Humphrey Bogart, captured 
American urban paranoia at its pinnacle, depicting a 
home invasion carried out by a group of ruthless prison 
escapees.

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/124202/joseph-hayes/the-desperate-hours-authors-original-typescript-for-the-novel-with-numerous-corrections


Housed in Hayes' original brown file folder, with his personal 
return label affixed, marked in the author's hand: "ORIGINAL 
MANUSCIPT [sic] 'THE DESP. HRS' AS SUBMITTED TO 
RANDOM HOUSE."

Unbound pages. Very Good condition overall, with title page 
and last page of text in lesser condition, but complete with no 
missing leaves. In a custom quarter-leather clamshell box. 

$3500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/124202/joseph-hayes/the-desperate-hours-authors-original-typescript-for-the-novel-with-numerous-corrections


42 Davis Grubb 
Night of the Hunter

New York: Harper and Brothers, 1953. First Edition. 
Inscribed by the author in the year of publication, probably 
in a bar: "To John Milton / Gentleman and scholar / Wm 
Shakspear [sic] (Davis Grubb) / Feb 7, 1954."

Basis for the legendary 1955 film directed by Charles 
Laughton and starring Robert Mitchum and Shelley 
Winters.

A hint of offsetting to the endpapers, some rubbing to 
the top and bottom board edges, else Fine and unread 
in a stunning, Fine dust jacket. 

$2500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169460/davis-grubb/night-of-the-hunter-first-edition-inscribed-in-the-year-of-publication


43 Len Deighton 
The Ipcress File

New York: Simon and Schuster, 1963. First Edition, 
preceded by the First UK Edition published by Hodder 
and Stoughton in 1962. Inscribed by the author on the title 
page: "For Frances / best wishes / from / Len Deighton."
 
Basis for the 1965 film directed by Sidney J. Furie, 
starring Michael Caine. Deighton's first spy novel.

Jacket lightly toned, with faint rubbing to the flap folds 
and rear panel, else Near Fine in a Near Fine dust jacket. 

$2250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168881/len-deighton/the-ipcress-file-first-edition-inscribed


44 James M. Cain 
Serenade

New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1937. First Edition. In the 
green-and-purple variant of the jacket, one of three 
color designs issued simultaneously. 

The author's bleakest noir, and his final masterpiece, 
the tale of an opera tenor who flees to Mexico after 
professional disgrace, meets a girl there, and then 
attempts a triumphant return to Hollywood with her as 
his semi-legal bride. 

Slight spine lean, else Near Fine in a strong Very Good 
plus dust jacket. Jacket spine panel lightly toned, with a 
few nicks and tiny chips along the top jacket edges.

$1850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/160736/james-m-cain/serenade-first-edition


45 Kenneth Millar writing as Ross Macdonald 
The Instant Enemy

New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1968. First Edition. 
Association copy, inscribed by the author to fellow 
writer William F. Nolan on the front endpaper: "Santa 
Barbara, Calif. / Jan. 8, 1969 / To William Nolen [sic]  / 
in fellowship / Ross Macdonald / (Kenneth Millar)."

Macdonald edited Nolan's nonfiction book, Dashiell 
Hammett: A Casebook, published in 1969.

Jacket rear panel lightly rubbed, else about Fine in a 
Near Fine dust jacket.

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/159111/kenneth-millar-ross-macdonald/the-instant-enemy-first-edition-association-copy-inscribed-to-fellow-author-william-f-nolan


46 Maurice Renard 
The Snake of Luvercy

New York: E.P. Dutton, 1930. First US Edition, preceded 
by the French edition published four years prior.

Book is lightly foxed on the endpapers and first and 
last leaves, else about Near Fine in a bright, Near Fine 
dust jacket. Jacket with a small numeric stamp on the 
front flap.

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/165250/maurice-renard/the-snake-of-luvercy-first-edition


47 Jackson Budd 
A Convict Has Escaped

London: Michael Joseph, 1941. First UK Edition, 
preceding all others. Rare in jacket.

Basis for the 1947 film noir They Made Me a Fugitive, 
directed by Alberto Cavalcanti and starring Trevor 
Howard and Sally Gray.

Slight lean, some light foxing to the prelims, else Very 
Good plus in a Very Good dust jacket with some minor 
chipping and wear at the extremities and rubbing to the 
rear panel. 

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/166893/jackson-budd/a-convict-has-escaped-first-edition


48 R.D. Wingfield 
A Touch of Frost

London: Constable, 1990. First UK Edition. Inscribed by 
the author on the title page in the year of publication: "To 
Frances / Warmest wishes / Rodney Wingfield / 1990."

The second mystery in the Jack Frost series, basis for 
the 1992-2010 British television series A Touch of Frost, 
starring David Jason.

Fine in an about Fine dust jacket. Jacket has a hint of 
creasing on the bottom right corner of the front panel.

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168864/r-d-wingfield/a-touch-of-frost-first-uk-edition-inscribed-in-the-year-of-publication


49 Lee Child 
Killing Floor

London: Bantam Press, 1997. First UK Edition. Signed 
on the title page by the author. 

Author's first book and the first Jack Reacher novel, 
winner of both the Anthony Award and the Barry 
Award for best first novel.

Page edges lightly toned, else Fine in an about Fine dust 
jacket. With the scarce publisher's rebate band.

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168889/lee-child/killing-floor-first-uk-edition-signed-by-the-author-with-publishers-rebate-band


50 Auguste Le Breton 
Du Rififi chez les hommes

Paris: Gallimard, 1953. First French Edition (and correct 
first). Basis for the classic 1955 Jules Dassin heist film 
Rififi, one of the classics of French film noir.

Very Good in a Very Good dust jacket. Front and rear 
hinges splitting, with light foxing on the top page edges. 

Jacket has small touch-up in black marker on the front 
panel verso, small closed tears on the bottom edge of 
the front panel, and a lightly rubbed rear panel.

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/161015/auguste-le-breton/du-rififi-chez-les-hommes-rififi-first-french-edition


51 John D. MacDonald 
Nightmare in Pink

Philadelphia: J.B. Lippincott, 1976. First Edition in 
hardcover. Inscribed by the author on the front 
endpaper: "For Carol / with thanks and affection... / 
John / 2/76." A Travis McGee mystery.

Fine in a bright, Near Fine dust jacket. Jacket has only a 
hint of the usual fading on the spine panel. In a custom 
green cloth clamshell box.

$950

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/156508/john-d-macdonald/nightmare-in-pink-first-edition-in-hardcover-inscribed-by-the-author


52 Peter Maas 
Serpico: The Cop Who Defied the System

New York: Viking Press, 1973. First Edition. Inscribed 
on the front endpaper: "to Ruth Unger / with my best / 
Peter Maas."

Basis for the classic 1976 Sidney Lumet film starring Al 
Pacino. 

Near Fine in a Very Good plus, price-clipped dust jacket. 
Jacket lightly edgeworn, with a nick and accompanying 
creasing to the bottom edge of the front panel.

$950

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/160390/peter-maas/serpico-the-cop-who-defied-the-system-first-edition-inscribed


London: Cassell, 1926. First UK Edition. The author’s 
third collection of mystery stories featuring Father 
Brown, a Roman Catholic priest and amateur sleuth. 
7/6 price on the jacket spine.

Very Good plus in a Very Good or better dust jacket. 
Leaves and text block foxed, with light offsetting 
and a neat, contemporary owner name on the front 
endpaper. Jacket spine faded, with chips at the spine 
ends and corners, and light dampstaining to the lower 
third of the rear flap fold. 

$850

G.K. Chesterton 
The Incredulity of Father Brown53

London: Cassell, 1929. First UK Edition. An omnibus 
collecting all forty stories from The Innocence of Father 
Brown, The Wisdom of Father Brown, The Incredulity of 
Father Brown, and The Secret of Father Brown. 

Binding slightly cocked, else Very Good plus in a Good 
to Very Good dust jacket, with chips at the spine 
ends, corners, and the lower third of the front panel.

$750

G.K. Chesterton 
The Father Brown Stories54

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169056/g-k-chesterton/the-incredulity-of-father-brown-first-uk-edition
https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168993/g-k-chesterton/the-father-brown-stories-first-uk-edition


55 Wilkie Collins 
The Queen of Hearts

First Edition. A Queen's Quorum title. 

Publisher's brown cloth. Evidence of erasure on the first 
blank, small owner address label on the lower portion 
of the front pastedown. Otherwise Good to Very Good, 

with moderate wear on the spine ends, chipping to the 
cloth along the rear hinge, and a spine lean.

$825

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/157610/wilkie-collins/the-queen-of-hearts-first-edition


56 John le Carré 
Smiley's People

First UK Edition, preceding all others. Inscribed by the 
author on the dedication page, just below the printed 
dedication: "...and for Tigger / with all good wishes / 
John Le Carré." A difficult title to find with Le Carré's 
signature.

Basis for the 1982 BBC miniseries starring Alec 
Guinness.

Near in a bright, Near Fine dust jacket.

$750

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167447/john-le-carre/smileys-people-first-uk-edition-signed


57 William Campbell Gault 
Don't Cry for Me

New York: E.P. Dutton, 1952. First Edition. Winner of 
the 1953 Edgar Award for Best First Novel. 

Laid in with the book is a Typed Letter Signed by author 
William Campbell Gault (as "Old Bill"), dated June 1, 
1992, replying to a fan's letter and enclosing a black-
and-white double-sided advertisement for his then-
upcoming book, Dead Pigeon. Gault would pass away 
three years later, in 1995, at the age of 84. 

Some faint foxing to the page edges, owner stamp 
to both pastedowns, generally Very Good plus in a 
moderately rubbed, Very Good plus dust jacket with 
light toning to the spine and rear panel, and some light 
foxing to the edges of the flaps. 

$575

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169475/william-campbell-gault/dont-cry-for-me-first-edition-with-typed-letter-signed-from-the-author-laid-in


58 Michael Connelly 
The Black Echo

Boston: Little, Brown, 1992. First Edition. Signed in the 
year of publication by the author on the title page. 

Michael Connelly's debut novel, the first in the Bosch 
series. Winner of the 1992 Edgar Award for best first novel.

Fine in an about Fine dust jacket. With publisher's blue 
"rebate" band.

$550

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168876/michael-connelly/the-black-echo-first-edition-with-publishers-band-signed-in-the-year-of-publication


London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1941. First UK Edition. 
The author's final novel, published posthumously. 

About Fine in a Near Fine dust jacket with faint, even 
toning to the spine and top flap edges. 

$450

John Buchan 
Sick Heart River59

Garden City: Doubleday Doran, 1930. First Edition. 
An early mystery by novelist and screenwriter Alan Le 
May, best remembered today for his classic Western 
novels, The Searchers (1954) and The Unforgiven 
(1957), both of which served as the basis for film 
adaptations. 

Boards lightly rubbed, else Near Fine in a Very Good 
plus, price-clipped dust jacket with light, even toning 
to the spine and a hint of rubbing to the heel. 

$450

Alan Le May 
One of Us Is a Murderer60

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169449/john-buchan/sick-heart-river-first-uk-edition
https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169459/alan-le-may-vladimir-bobri-author-jacket-art-lemay/one-of-us-is-a-murderer-first-edition


61 Steve McQueen, Jacqueline Bisset (starring) 
Peter Yates (director) 
Bullitt

Vintage concept artwork for the 1968 film. 

A striking two-color op-art design by uncredited artist 
Norbert Jobst, who had previously worked in title design 
for the 1967 film Games. The dimensions of the artwork 
suggest it was designed for a pressbook or film program. 

Based on Robert Pike’s 1963 novel Mute Witness. A key 
crime film, complex and unsentimental, that set the bar 
for many action and crime films that would follow.

Artwork measuring 18.5 x 12 inches, mounted and 
laminated onto a 21 x 14.5 inch wooden plaque. With 
a PermaPlaque logo on the verso. Lightly rubbed, else 
Near Fine, with a tiny chip on the bottom edge.

National Film Registry.

$2850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/154367/jacqueline-bisset-steve-mcqueen-robert-vaughn-norbert-jobst-peter-yates-robert-l-pike-harry/bullitt-original-concept-artwork-for-the-1968-film


62 Steve McQueen, Jacqueline Bisset (starring) 
Peter Yates (director) 
Bullitt

Vintage one sheet poster for the 1968 film.

27 x 41 inches, folded as issued. Very Good plus.

National Film Registry.

$1750

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/127395/jacqueline-bisset-steve-mcqueen-robert-vaughn-norbert-jobst-peter-yates-robert-l-pike-harry/bullitt-original-one-sheet-poster-for-the-1968-film


63 Frederick Forsyth (novel)  
John Irvin (director) 
Christopher Walken, Tom Berenger (starring) 
The Dogs of War

Large archive from the 1980 film. Includes two 
heavily annotated Revised Draft scripts, 30 pages of 
storyboards, a large blueprint of the military compound 
from the film, two maps, a folder of location facts and 
contacts, a 30-page shooting schedule, and over 200 
pages of daily revised shooting schedules, call sheets, 
and various production memos.

Based on Frederick Forsyth's 1974 novel, about a 
ruthless mercenary who, after being tortured and 
deported, is hired to lead a group of soldiers in a coup 
against a small African dictatorship so a British tycoon 
can plunder the nation's platinum resources.

$3750

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168810/frederick-forsyth-john-irvin-gary-devore-tom-berenger-christopher-walken-colin-blakely-novel/the-dogs-of-war-large-archive-including-two-original-working-scripts-storyboards-and-other


https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168810/frederick-forsyth-john-irvin-gary-devore-tom-berenger-christopher-walken-colin-blakely-novel/the-dogs-of-war-large-archive-including-two-original-working-scripts-storyboards-and-other


64 Pierce Brosnan, Sophie Marceau, Judi Dench (starring) 
Michael Apted (director) 
The World Is Not Enough

Revised Draft script for the 1999 film, dated December 
4, 1998, and seen here under the working title Bond 
19. Copy belonging to visual effects technician Brian 
Smithies, with his name in manuscript ink on the first 
page of the script, and his annotations on several script 
pages, denoting scenes utilizing visual effects. Numeric 
watermark on each script page.  

The nineteenth film in the James Bond series, and the 
third to star Pierce Brosnan as the titular MI6 agent. 

$2850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/166272/sophie-marceau-pierce-brosnan-judi-dench-denis-richards-robert-carlyle-michael-apted-robert-wade/the-world-is-not-enough-bond-19-original-screenplay-for-the-1999-film


65 Tom Stoppard (screenwriter) 
Otto Preminger (director) 
Richard Attenborough, John Gielgud (starring) 
The Human Factor

Draft script for the 1979 film, year noted as 1978. 
Working copy belonging to camera operator Bob Smith, 
with his name in manuscript ink on the front wrapper, 
and his annotations throughout, along with his vertical 
folds to script pages, marking completed scenes.

Director Otto Preminger's final film, based on the 1978 
novel by Graham Greene, about a low-level bureaucrat 
in the British Secret Service who finds himself 
unknowingly used by the Soviets as he struggles 
between his love for his family and the ambiguity of his 
ethical responsibilities.

$1850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/165402/tom-stoppard-graham-greene-otto-preminger-john-gielgud-richard-attenborough-nicol-williamson/the-human-factor-original-screenplay-for-the-1979-film-working-copy


66 Jim Jarmusch (director) 
Forest Whitaker (starring) 
Ghost Dog: The Way of the Samurai

First Draft script for the 1999 film, dated February 5, 1998. 

An homage to Jean-Pierre Melville's 1967 crime drama 
Le Samouraï, about a Black hitman who is caught in the 

crosshairs of a Mafia boss and his associates after a hit 
gone wrong.

$1750

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167970/jim-jarmusch-cliff-gorman-forest-whitaker-henry-silva-john-tormey-screenwriter-director/ghost-dog-the-way-of-the-samurai-original-screenplay-for-the-1999-film


67 Kathryn Bigelow (director) 
Patrick Swayze, Keanu Reeves (starring) 
Point Break

Shooting script for the 1991 neo-noir film, dated June 
6, 1990, and seen here under the working title Riders on 
the Storm. Laid in are two gatherings of revision pages, 
one dated July 2, 1990, the other dated July 10, 1990.

Kathryn Bigelow’s breakthrough film, today considered 
a cult classic, certified neo-noir, and keystone surfing 
film. Bigelow went on to become the first female 
director to win an Academy Award for The Hurt Locker 
in 2008.  

$1750

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169006/kathryn-bigelow-w-peter-iliff-james-cameron-keanu-reeves-patrick-swayze-gary-busey-screenwriter/point-break-riders-on-the-storm-original-screenplay-for-the-1991-film


68 Robert Altman (screenwriter) 
Richard Fleischer (director) 
Lawrence Tierney (starring) 
Bodyguard

Treatment script for the key 1948 film noir, undated, 
circa 1947. 

Robert Altman's first screenwriting credit (he would 
not direct his first feature film for another 20 years), 
and Richard Fleischer's first directorial effort, a tight 
noir. Altman is credited here alongside another first-
time screenwriter, George W. George, who would go 

on to enjoy a prolific screenwriting career, with credits 
for such films as The Woman on Pier 13 (1949) and Big 
House, USA (1955). An early example of a noir film with 
a large amount of location shooting throughout the Los 
Angeles area.

$1650

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167637/robert-altman-richard-fleischer-lawrence-tierney-screenwriter-director-starring/bodyguard-original-screenplay-treatment-for-the-1948-film-noir


69 Christopher Nolan (director) 
Christian Bale, Michael Caine (starring) 
Batman Begins

Draft script for the 2005 film, undated, circa 2005. 
Copy belonging to an unidentified crew member, 
with their annotations in manuscript ink and pencil 
throughout, and their sticky note tags on several page 
fore-edges.

Christopher Nolan's markedly darker, edgier reboot of 
the Batman cinema franchise, charting Bruce Wayne's 
transformation into the caped crusader. Followed by The 
Dark Knight (2008) and The Dark Knight Rises (2012). 

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167968/christopher-nolan-michael-caine-christian-bale-cillian-murphy-gary-oldman-liam-neeson-david-s/batman-begins-original-screenplay-for-the-2005-film


Early Draft script for the 1966 film, dated April 24, 
1964, seen here under the working title Cartel of 
Evil (The Not So Secret Agent). Copy belonging to 
Twentieth Century-Fox president Darryl Zanuck and 
producer Richard Zanuck, with annotations noting 
Darryl Zanuck's initials and Richard Zanuck's name 
on the top right of the front wrapper. With manuscript 
blue ink annotations on five additional pages, in what 
appears to be Darryl Zanuck's hand.

Secret agent Derek Flint is a smooth-talking 
Renaissance man—martial arts master, polyglot, 
ballet dancer—who works for the international 
intelligence agency Z.O.W.I.E. When several fellow 
agents are discovered mysteriously murdered, the 
agency tasks Flint with finding and stopping the 
killers.

$1250

James Coburn, Lee J. Cobb (starring) 
Daniel Mann (director) 
Our Man Flint70

Revised Draft script for the 1989 film, dated 
November 1, 1988, and seen here under the 
working title Play Dirty. Pages 10-123 with a numeric 
watermark.

Sequel to the 1987 film Lethal Weapon, and the second 
film of four in the Lethal Weapon series.

$950

Danny Glover, Joe Pesci, Mel Gibson 
(starring) 
Richard Donner (director) 
Lethal Weapon 2

71

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168704/lee-j-cobb-james-coburn-gila-golan-daniel-mann-hal-fimberg-starring-director-screenwriter/our-man-flint-cartel-of-evil-the-not-so-secret-agent-original-screenplay-for-the-1966-film
https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167962/joe-pesci-danny-glover-joss-ackland-mel-gibson-richard-donner-jeffrey-boam-starring-director/lethal-weapon-2-play-dirty-original-screenplay-for-the-1989-film


72 Jean-Luc Godard (director) 
Jean-Paul Belmondo, Anna Karina (starring) 
Pierrot le Fou

Vintage borderless oversize reference photograph from 
the 1965 French film, showing a Anna Karina perched 
in a 1961 Ford Galaxie Sunliner on a lift, with director 
Jean-Luc Godard looking on in the foreground. Stamp 
of photographer Georges Dudognon on the verso.

Based on the 1962 novel Obsession by Lionel White, 
about an unhappily married man who goes on a 
crime spree with an ex-girlfriend, who herself is being 
pursued by right-wing paramilitary hit men. 

9.25 x 11.75 inches. Near Fine. 

$1150

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168104/jean-luc-godard-lionel-white-anna-karina-jean-paul-belmondo-graziella-galvani-screenwriter/pierrot-le-fou-original-oversize-photograph-from-the-1965-french-film


73 Clint Eastwood, Lee J. Cobb (starring) 
Don Siegel (director) 
Coogan's Bluff 

Vintage borderless reference photograph from the 
1968 film, showing Clint Eastwood holding a film 
camera while standing on a pool table.

The first of five collaborations between Eastwood and 
director Don Siegel, followed by Two Mules for Sister 

Sara (1970), The Beguiled (1971), Dirty Harry (1971), and 
Escape from Alcatraz (1979). 

9.5 x 7.5 inches. About Fine.

$975

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168098/lee-j-cobb-clint-eastwood-susan-clark-don-siegel-dean-riesner-herman-miller-howard-rodman-starring/coogans-bluff-original-photograph-of-clint-eastwood-on-the-set-of-the-1968-film


horror and sci-fi

74 Arnold Schwarzenegger, Sharon Stone (starring)
Paul Verhoeven (director)
Total Recall

Archive of material from the 1990 film, including a 
Final script dated August 22, 1989, 25 borderless 
color reference photographs, nine bordered reference 

photographs with a Carolco copyright stamp on the 
rectos, and nine color set design illustrations. 

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167966/phillip-k-dick-sharon-stone-arnold-schwarzenegger-paul-verhoeven-dan-obannon-ronald-shusett-gary/total-recall-archive-of-material-including-script-and-25-photographs-from-the-1990-film


Based on Philip K. Dick's 1966 short story We Can Remember 
it for You Wholesale. A wild and violent ride, in the spirit of 
Paul Verhoeven's earlier release Robocop (1987), about a 
21st-century construction worker who discovers that he is a 
secret agent with a memory chip implanted in his brain by 

the government. Nominated for two Academy Awards (Best 
Sound, Best Effects), and winner of the Academy's Special 
Achievement Award for visual effects. 

$2250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167966/phillip-k-dick-sharon-stone-arnold-schwarzenegger-paul-verhoeven-dan-obannon-ronald-shusett-gary/total-recall-archive-of-material-including-script-and-25-photographs-from-the-1990-film


75 Roger Corman (director) 
Ray Milland, Don Rickles, Diana Van der Vlis (starring) 
X: The Man with the X-Ray Eyes

Draft script for the 1963 film, undated, circa 1963. Copy 
belonging to uncredited crew member Harry Sundby, 
with his name in manuscript pencil to the front wrapper, 
and his annotations on seven pages of the script. 

A scientist tests experimental, vision-enhancing eye 
drops on himself, only to experience increasingly 

uncontrollable shifts in his eyesight, ultimately leading 
to his disgrace and downfall. A breakaway success, 
originally released on a double bill with Francis Ford 
Coppola's Dementia 13.

$3500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169610/roger-corman-don-rickles-ray-milland-diana-van-der-vlis-ray-russell-robert-dillon-director/x-the-man-with-the-x-ray-eyes-original-screenplay-for-the-1963-film


76 James Cameron (director) 
Arnold Schwarzenegger, Linda Hamilton (starring) 
Terminator 2: Judgment Day 

Revised Draft script for the 1991 film, dated October 1, 
1990. Script pages watermarked “T20025” in red and 
"Property of Lightstorm Entertainment, Inc. / Not for 
Duplication."

The second film in the long-running and highly 
successful multimedia franchise. Winner of four 
Academy Awards, and nominated for two more, 
including Best Cinematography.

$2750

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169083/james-cameron-william-wisher-linda-hamilton-arnold-schwarzenegger-robert-patrick-edward/terminator-2-judgment-day-original-screenplay-for-the-1991-film


77 Donald Pleasence, Joan Collins, Kim Novak (starring) 
Freddie Francis (director) 
Tales That Witness Madness

Shooting script for the 1973 British horror film, undated, 
circa 1973. 

An anthology film featuring four horror stories, starting 
with a young boy befriending an imaginary tiger in 
order to escape his unhappy home life, and ending with 

a virgin sacrifice to a flesh-eating Hawaiian god. The 
final screen appearance of veteran British actor Jack 
Hawkins, who died months before the film's release.

$1875

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/165391/joan-collins-donald-pleasence-kim-novak-freddie-francis-jennifer-jayne-jay-fairbank-starring/tales-that-witness-madness-witness-madness-original-screenplay-for-the-1973-british-film


78 Zack Snyder (director) 
Jackie Earle Haley, Patrick Wilson, Carla Gugino (starring) 
Watchmen

Fifth Draft script for the 2009 film. Copy belonging 
to an unidentified cast or crew member, with their 
name watermarked on every page, and annotations in 
manuscript ink throughout, indicating weapons and 
fight sequences. Bound in at the rear of the script is a 
two-page spreadsheet table of prop weapons needed 
for scenes in the film.

Based on Alan Moore and Dave Gibbons' acclaimed 
1986-1987 comic book series, an alternate timeline in 
which superheroes emerged during the 1940s, thereby 
changing the course of world history.

$1700

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/165383/zack-snyder-patrick-wilson-jackie-earle-haley-malin-akerman-matthew-goode-carla-gugino-billy/watchmen-original-screenplay-for-the-2009-film


79 Michael Caine, Julianne Moore (starring) 
Alfonso Cuarón (director) 
Children of Men

Shooting script for the 2006 film, dated August 23, 2005.  

Based on the 1992 novel by P.D. James. In a dystopian 
2027, humans have become infertile, leading a civil 
servant to help a mysteriously pregnant woman travel 

to a remote location in the Azores to have her child. 
Nominated for three Academy Awards. 

$1350

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/165382/julianne-moore-michael-caine-chiwetel-ejiofor-clive-owen-alfonso-cuaron-p-d-james-mark-fergus/children-of-men-original-screenplay-for-the-2006-film


80 Brad Pitt (starring) 
Marc Forster (director) 
World War Z

Draft script for the 2013 film, undated, circa 2012. 
Early draft script, with a generic (untitled, undated, 
and uncredited) title page, as issued. Copy belonging 
to weapons master Simon Atherton, with his name 
watermarked on every page, and his manuscript 
annotations on multiple leaves relating to weapon props.  

Based on the 2006 novel by Max Brooks, set in a 
post-apocalyptic world in which humans have largely 
succumbed to a zombie plague, about a former United 
Nations investigator tasked with protecting scientists 
while they search for a cure. 

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/166296/mireille-enos-brad-pitt-james-badge-dale-marc-forster-max-brooks-drew-goddard-matthew-michael/world-war-z-original-screenplay-for-the-2013-film


81 James Brolin (starring) 
Elliot Silverstein (director 
The Car

Final Draft script for the 1977 film, dated July 18, 1976. 

The inhabitants of a small desert town face off against 
an unmanned, demonically possessed black Lincoln 
Continental. Hot on the heels of the numerous road 

thrillers of the 1970s, including Duel (1971) and Death 
Race 2000 (1975). 

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/163598/kim-richards-james-brolin-ronny-cox-melody-thomas-scott-elliot-silverstein-michael-butler-dennis/the-car-original-screenplay-for-the-1977-film


82 Clive Barker (director, novel) 
David Cronenberg (starring) 
Nightbreed

Second Draft UK script for the 1990 British film, dated 
December, 1988.

Adapted for the screen by Clive Barker from his 1988 
novella Cabal. A serial killer on the run from the police 

and his doctors seeks refuge in a remote cemetery, 
where he befriends a group of monstrous beings known 
as the Nightbreed.

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/163658/clive-barker-craig-sheffer-david-cronenberg-dough-bradley-charles-haid-anne-bobby-screenwriter/nightbreed-original-screenplay-for-the-1990-film


83 François Truffaut (director) 
Ray Bradbury (novel) 
Oskar Werner, Julie Christie (starring) 
Fahrenheit 451

Collection of 23 vintage borderless reference 
photographs from the 1966 film. 21 with mimeo snipes 

printed on the versos and one with a mimeo snipe 
affixed to the verso.

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168406/francois-truffaut-ray-bradbury-jean-louis-richard-julie-christie-oskar-werner-cyril-cusack/fahrenheit-451-collection-of-23-original-photographs-from-the-1966-film


Based on the 1953 novel by Ray Bradbury. Truffaut's fifth film, 
set in a dystopian future in which all books are burned and 
free thought is discouraged. 

One photograph 8 x 9 inches, 22 measuring approximately 8 
x 10 inches. Near Fine overall.

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168406/francois-truffaut-ray-bradbury-jean-louis-richard-julie-christie-oskar-werner-cyril-cusack/fahrenheit-451-collection-of-23-original-photographs-from-the-1966-film


84 William Klein (director) 
Serge Gainsbourg, Delphine Seyrig, Donald Pleasence (starring) 
Mr. Freedom

Vintage oversize borderless reference photograph 
taken on the set of the 1968 film, showing director 
William Klein talking with Serge Gainsbourg, who 
appears in a cameo in the film. Annotations in 
manuscript ink and pencil on the verso. 

A satire of superhero films and American imperialism, 
following the adventures of the eponymous Mr. 

Freedom, a beer-swilling white nationalist cop who 
moonlights as an anticommunist vigilante superhero. 
Klein's second film, following Who Are You, Polly 
Maggoo? (1966). 

7.75 x 10.5 inches. Near Fine. 

$1350

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168093/william-klein-john-abbey-serge-gainsbourg-philippe-noiret-donald-pleasence-delphine-seyrig/mr-mister-freedom-original-oversize-photograph-of-william-klein-and-serge-gainsbourg-on-the-set-of


85 Rick Riordan 
The Lightning Thief 

New York: Hyperion / Miramax, 2005. First Edition. 
The first book in the successful Percy Jackson series, 
basis for the 2010 film starring Logan Lerman.

Fine and unread in a Fine dust jacket, with only a hint of 
rubbing on the front panel of the jacket to note.

$875

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168879/rick-riordan/the-lightning-thief-first-edition


86 Isaac Asimov 
Asimov's Mysteries

Garden City: Doubleday, 1968. First Edition. Signed by 
the author on the title page. 

About Fine in a Near Fine dust jacket.

$450

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169487/isaac-asimov/asimovs-mysteries-signed-first-edition


comedy and romance

87 Groucho Marx (starring) 
Grey Lockwood (director) 
The Hollywood Palace 

Final Draft script for Season 2 Episode 28 of the 1964-
1970 variety television show. Specially bound copy 
belonging to Groucho Marx, dated March 7, 1964, 
with Marx’s name in gilt on the front board, and his 
annotations in manuscript pencil on several leaves. 

A musical variety show hosted by a changing roster of 
guest hosts. This episode, hosted by Marx, featured 
Gordon MacRae, Shecky Greene, Margaret Dumont, 
Sheila MacRae, and others, and aired on ABC on April 
17, 1965.  

$1850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167482/wendy-richard-groucho-marx-larri-thomas-gordon-macrae-grey-lockwood-jay-burton-joe-bigelow/the-hollywood-palace-original-screenplay-for-the-1965-television-episode-specially-bound-copy


88 Don Knotts, Andy Griffith, The Kids Next Door (starring) 
Jack Donohue (director) 
The Don Knotts Special

Final Draft script for the 1967 television special, which 
originally aired on October 26, 1967, on CBS. Specially 
bound copy belonging to uncredited screenwriter Ken 
Hecht, with his name on the front board. Included 
with the script are seven reference photographs from 
the special. 

A music and comedy variety show hosted by Don 
Knotts, featuring his longtime co-star Andy Griffith, 
dancer Juliet Prowse, and country pop musical group 
The Kids Next Door. 

$875

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167125/andy-griffith-don-knotts-the-kids-next-door-roger-williams-juliet-prowse-jack-donohue-aaron-ruben/the-don-knotts-special-original-screenplay-for-the-1967-television-special-specially-bound-copy


89 Steve Martin, Rick Moranis, Martha Plympton (starring) 
Ron Howard (director) 
Parenthood

Seventh Draft script for the 1989 film, undated, year 
noted as 1989.

A charming ensemble comedy about the trials and 
tribulations of the Buckman family and their friends 

as they try to raise their children. Nominated for two 
Academy Awards, including Best Supporting Actress 
for Dianne Wiest. 

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/162436/tom-hulce-steve-martin-martha-plympton-rick-moranis-ron-howard-babaloo-mandel-lowell-ganz/parenthood-original-screenplay-for-the-1989-film


90 Barry Sonnenfeld (director)  
Anjelica Huston, Raul Julia (starring) 
The Addams Family

Shooting script for the 1991 film, with rainbow revisions, 
dated November 6, 1990.

Barry Sonnenfeld's directing debut, with characters 
based on the beloved cartoon series created in 1938 by 
Charles Addams. 

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/162760/barry-sonnenfeld-caroline-thompson-larry-wilson-raul-julia-anjelica-huston-christopher-lloyd/the-addams-family-original-screenplay-for-the-1991-film


91 Gregg Araki (director) 
James Duval, Rose McGowan (starring) 
The Doom Generation

Draft script for the 1995 film, undated, circa 1993. Seen 
here under the early working title Araki Film 1993. 

The second entry in noted independent director Gregg 
Araki's highly regarded Teenage Apocalypse trilogy, a 

pitch-black comedy about a pair of teenage lovers who 
pick up a wily, handsome drifter, thereafter embarking 
on a drug-and-sex-fueled crime spree.

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168323/gregg-araki-rose-mcgowan-james-duval-johnathon-schaech-screenwriter-director-starring/the-doom-generation-araki-film-1993-original-screenplay-for-the-1995-film


92 Quentin Tarantino, Robert Rodriguez, Allison Anders, Alexandre Rockwell (directors) 
Tim Roth, Antonio Banderas, Madonna, Ione Skye, Marisa Tomei (starring) 
Four Rooms

Shooting script for the 1995 film. Included with the 
script are several production documents, including 
three sets of revision pages, over 20 call sheets, 
multiple shooting schedules and revisions of same, and 
a bound gathering of various set designs.

From the archive of crew member Chris Scher.

A four-part anthology set in the fictional Hotel Mon 
Signor in Los Angeles on New Year's Eve, with actor 
Tim Roth as the hotel's newly hired bellhop. 

$950

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/163917/robert-rodriguez-quentin-tarantino-alexandre-rockwell-allison-anders-jennifer-beals-tim-roth/four-rooms-original-screenplay-for-the-1995-film-including-extended-revision-pages-shooting


Shooting script for the classic 1989 film, dated 
February 29, 1988.

Cameron Crowe's directorial debut, about the post-
graduation romance that develops between an awkward 
but noble army brat and the beautiful class valedictorian. 
One of the defining high school films of the 1980s, and a 
breakthrough role for actor John Cusack.

$1250

Cameron Crowe (director) 
John Cusack, Ione Skye, John Mahoney 
(starring) 
Say Anything... 

93

Revised First Draft script for the beloved 1990 film, 
dated June 23, 1989.

The ghost of a murdered Manhattan banker is stuck 
between the spirit world and the human world, 
navigating the afterlife with the help of a psychic. 
Winner of two Academy Awards for Best Screenplay 
and Best Supporting Actress for Whoopi Goldberg.

$450

Patrick Swayze, Demi Moore, 
Whoopi Goldberg (starring) 
Jerry Zucker (director) 
Ghost

94

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/160091/cameron-crowe-ione-skye-john-cusack-john-mahoney-screenwriter-director-starring/say-anything-say-anything-original-screenplay-for-the-1989-film
https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169082/demi-moore-patrick-swayze-whoopi-goldberg-jerry-zucker-bruce-joel-rubin-starring-director/ghost-original-screenplay-for-the-1990-film


western

95 Charles Willeford writing as Will Charles 
The Hombre from Sonora

New York: Lenox Hill Press, 1971. First Edition. Inscribed 
playfully by the author on the verso of the half-title page: 
"To Mark Reinsberg / the hombre from the capital of 
incontinence—that is, existentially / My best regards for 
authoritarianism. / Chas. Willeford / 19 Nov '71.” Scarce.

After an early career in paperback originals, Willeford's 
second hardcover publication after The Burnt Orange 
Heresy, but far more scarce. A Western with all the 

philosophical musing, genre-convention busting, and 
pitch black humor one comes to expect from the great 
writer's writer. 

Very Good plus in a Very Good plus dust jacket. Faint 
foxing to the page edges and endpapers. Jacket faintly 
foxed on the rear panel and flaps, with a lightly faded spine.

$9500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/151078/charles-willeford-will-charles/the-hombre-from-sonora-first-edition-inscribed-by-willeford


96 Roy Chanslor 
Johnny Guitar 

New York: Simon and Schuster, 1953. First Edition. 
Inscribed by the author in the year of publication to 
Republic Studios founder Herbert Yates on the front 
endpaper: "To Herbert Yates /  That his faith in this 
enterprise may be justified / Sincerely / Roy Chanslor 
/ 6/15/53."

One of the strangest and most important Westerns 
ever committed to celluloid, and a critical high spot 
for both Republic Studios and actress Joan Crawford 

(to whom the book is dedicated). The film rights to 
the novel were purchased prior to publication, and 
Chanslor finished the first draft of the screenplay 
adaptation on June 10, 1953, just a few weeks after 
publication of the book. 

Very Good plus, lacking the scarce dust jacket. 
Endpapers and page edges lightly toned.

$1250

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/156565/roy-chanslor/johnny-guitar-first-edition-association-copy-inscribed-to-producer-herbert-yates


97 Clarence E. Mulford 
Hopalong Cassidy Returns

Garden City: Doubleday Page, 1924. First Edition. 
Basis for the 1936 film directed by Nate Watt, starring 
William Boyd. 

Moderate foxing to the text block, slightly cocked, 
generally Very Good plus in a Very Good or better 

example of the scarce dust jacket. Jacket with a couple 
of short closed tears to the crown and top right edge of 
the front panel, and light fading to the spine. 

$750

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/169505/clarence-e-mulford-remington-schuyler-author-jacket-art/hopalong-cassidy-returns-first-edition


98 Steven Spielberg (director) 
Harrison Ford, Sean Connery (starring) 
Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade

Fourth Revised Draft script for the 1989 film, dated May 
8, 1988. All pages with a numeric watermark.

George Lucas and Steven Spielberg's beloved homage 
to the serialized Saturday matinee films of the 1930s 
and 40s. Nominated for three Academy Awards, 
winning one.

$7500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167957/steven-spielberg-sean-connery-harrison-ford-allison-doody-denholm-elliott-tom-stoppard-as-barry/indiana-jones-and-the-last-crusade-original-screenplay-for-the-1989-film


99 Jim Jarmusch (director) 
Johnny Depp, Crispin Glover, Iggy Pop (starring) 
Dead Man

Early Draft script for the 1995 film, dated February 21, 
1994, nearly eight months before the beginning of the 
production. Manuscript sticky note in an unknown hand 
affixed to the front wrapper, apparently from a script 
reader, detailing themes and concepts gleaned from a 
first review of the script.  

Jim Jarmusch's sixth film, featuring numerous 
countercultural luminaries, and described by writer 
Jonathan Rosenbaum as an “acid Western.” Nominated 
for the Palme d'Or.

$1850

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/167971/jim-jarmusch-crispin-glover-johnny-depp-gary-farmer-robert-mitchum-alfred-molina-john-hurt-billy/dead-man-original-screenplay-for-the-1995-film


100 Sergio Leone (director)  
Claudia Cardinale, Henry Fonda, Charles Bronson (starring) 
Once Upon a Time in the West

Two vintage oversize double weight satin-finish 
photographs of director Sergio Leone on the set of the 
1968 Western film. Stamp of photographer Angelo 
Novi on the versos.

The first installment in Leone's Once Upon a Time 
trilogy, a classic of the Western genre. 

8.25 x 10.75 inches, one with a wide left margin. Very 
Good plus.

National Film Registry. 

$1500

https://www.royalbooks.com/pages/books/168099/sergio-leone-sergio-donati-henry-fonda-claudia-cardinale-jason-robards-charles-bronson-director/once-upon-a-time-in-the-west-two-original-oversize-photographs-of-sergio-leone-on-the-set-of-the-1968
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The first book ever published 
on film script identification and 
description, lavishly illustrated 
and detailed. Designed for any 
book scholar, including collectors, 
archivists, librarians, and dealers. 

Available now at royalbooks.com 
or by calling 410-366-7329.

Please let us know if you would like your copy 
signed or inscribed by the author.

THE CELLULOID PAPER TRAIL

About the book

The twentieth century film script is a rare paper object 
that defies nearly every norm. It is issued, not published, 
and rather than having the properties of a traditional first 
edition, a given script is instead one of typically many 
drafts that guide the development and production of a 
motion picture. Adding to its complexity are a myriad of 
methods, styles, and duplication processes relating to its 
issuance, all of which evolved considerably over the course 
of the twentieth century. 

The Celluloid Paper Trail was written specifically to aid 
scholars in the identification and description of this 
most fascinating of documents. Visually sumptuous, 
methodical, and detailed, it is a guide designed to 
help the investigator ask the right questions leading to 

identification and codification of its content, construction, 
and history. Scripts considered in the book range from 
the 1920s to the 1980s, the period during which the art of 
cinema was birthed, developed, and perfected.

About the author

Kevin R. Johnson is a rare book dealer and a scholar of the 
nexus between film and literature. He is the author of two 
previous works published by Oak Knoll Press: The Dark 
Page and The Dark Page II: Books that Inspired American Film 
Nair. He curated an exhibition of rare photographs of film 
directors on the set at the AFI Silver Theatre and Cultural 
Center in 2012, and has taught at the Academy of Motion 
Picture Arts and Sciences, Yale University, UCLA, and the 
University of Virginia’s Rare Book School. 






